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Beautiful park property in high-altitude
location

En Venta $490,000

 Ubicación de la propiedad  Detalles de la Propiedad

Provincia Locations

Distrito Chiriqui

Corregimiento Tierras Altas

Barrio Cuesta de Piedra

Calle NUEVA SUIZA, VOLCAN, CHIRIQUI

Property ID: MLS-23161

Listing Type: En Venta

Property Type: Farm

Building | Neighborhood:
NUEVA SUIZA, VOLCAN,
CHIRIQUI

Price: $490,000

Lot Size: 13,630 m2



Beautiful park property in high-altitude
location

En Venta $490,000

www.tripoderealty.com

 Descripción de la propiedad

Your personal oasis is located in the Nueva Suiza district, which rightly bears this name, between Cerro Punta and
Volcán. On a lovingly landscaped park-like area of 13,630 m² with mature trees, exotic plants, numerous fruit trees, and
an enchanted garden pond, nothing stands in the way of realizing your dreams at a pleasantly refreshing altitude of 1,750
meters above sea level. Whether you are a passionate gardener, seeking peace and quiet from everyday life in a
peaceful, tranquil environment, looking for a vacation home or a home for the whole family, or a starting point for
extended hikes in the area, or whether you want to create an extraordinary retreat: Here is your opportunity! The property
features a cozy wooden house with two bedrooms, a large living-dining room with a fireplace, a well-equipped kitchen,
and spacious terraces to enjoy the view of the countryside. Separated only by a covered area with an outdoor fireplace is
a small one-bedroom apartment. There are also numerous outbuildings on the fully-fenced property, such as a large
workshop, an outdoor kitchen, and various pavilions and stables for small animals. The property is lovingly maintained.
Houses in the neighborhood are mainly used as vacation homes. The property is accessed from the paved road via a
300 m gravel path, just a 15-minute drive from the center of Volcán, where you will find everything you need for daily life.
David, Panamá's second largest city with its own airport, can be reached in an hour.

 Características

Jardín Terraza

 Amenidades

- Floor: Madera
- Construction: Madera
- Zoning: 1R4


